23
Aluminum Housings
Spark Free, Heavy Duty Housings!
M  O  D  E  L    A   L   B  A  S  K  E  T    S  T  R  A  I  N  E  R    A  N  D    B  A  G    F  I  L  T  E  R  S
Economical aluminum AL Series housings
for commercial, industrial and process
applications.  Aluminum can be used in place
of carbon steel, stainless steel or plastic in

25
M  O  D  E  L    A   L   B  A  S  K  E  T    S  T  R  A  I  N  E  R    A  N  D    B  A  G    F  I  L  T  E  R  S
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
EXAMPLE: 66 - 18 - 2P - 4 - 150 - AL - B - PB - CL
MODEL NUMBER:
Model 50 	 = 50
Model 66 	 = 66
Model 80 	 = 80
HOUSING SIZE
Model 50 only:
Size 3 -6” long basket 	 = 6
Size 4 -12” long basket 	= 12
Model 66 only:
Size 7 -14” long basket 	= 12
Size 8 -18” long basket 	= 18
Size 9 -28” long basket 	= 30
Model 80 only:
Size 1 -14” long basket 	= 15
Size 2 -28” long basket 	= 30
INLET & OUTLET SIZE
All Models: NPT Connections
3/4” 	 = 3/4P
1” 	 = 1P
1-1/4” 	 = 1-1/4P
1-1/2” 	 = 1-1/2P
2” 	 = 2P
Model 66 and 80 only:
3” 	 = 3.0P
OUTLET STYLE
Bottom 	 = 1
Side High 180 	 = 2
Side Low 180 	 = 3
Same Side High 	 = 4
Same Side Low 	 = D
TRIPOD LEG ASSEMBLY
CL 	 = Carbon Steel Legs
SL 	 = Stainless Steel Legs
NL 	 = No Legs
BASKET TYPE
PB 	 = Perforated bag, 9/64” perforations
P (*) 	= Strainer basket, perforated metal
	 *P1/16”, P3/32”, P1/8”, P9/64”, P1/4”
M (*) = Filter bag basket, perforated, mesh lined
	 *M20, M30, M40, M50, M60, M70,
		  M100, M150, M200
Cover Gasket
B 	 = Buna N
E 	 = Ethylene Propylene
V 	 = Viton Fluoroelastomer
HOUSING MATERIAL
AL 	 = Aluminum
PRESSURE RATING
300 	= Model 50 only: 300 psi
150 	= Model 66 only: 150 psi
125 	= Model 80 only: 125 psi
OPTIONAL
INDEX